PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Joseph Walczyk		04/29/2003			
Dieter Fauth		05/07/2003			
David Holzhauer		04/29/2003			
Robert M. Hussey			05/13/2003		
Barry Keys		05/22/2003			
Joseph Livingston			05/12/2003		
Michael D. Robinso	on		05/01/2003		
		Skaneateles Falls			
Name:	<u> </u>]		
Street Address:	700 Visions	Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive			
City:	Skaneateles	Skaneateles Falls			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 13153					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
		Nium	Number		
Property	[,] Туре	Nun			
Property Application Numbe		11650843			
Application Numbe	ər:				
Application Numbe	ər:	11650843			
Application Numbe	er: CE DATA (315)42	11650843			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	er: CE DATA (315)42 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 973-455	11650843 5-9000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-5447			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	er: CE DATA (315)42 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 973-458 bsaltsm	11650843 5-9000 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-5447 an@cny-iplaw.com	ssful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	er: CE DATA (315)42 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 973-455 bsaltsm ne: HONEY	11650843 5-9000 5-447 an@cny-iplaw.com WELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATEN	ssful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	er: (315)42 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 973-455 bsaltsm ne: HONEY 101 CO	11650843 5-9000 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-5447 an@cny-iplaw.com 7WELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATEN LUMBIA ROAD	ssful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (315)42 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 973-455 bsaltsm me: HONEY 101 CO P O BO	11650843 5-9000 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5-5447 an@cny-iplaw.com 7WELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATEN LUMBIA ROAD	ssful.		

500934385

REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0182

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insen Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Joseph Walczyk	(5)	Barry Keys		
	(2)	Dieter Fauth	(6)	Joseph Livingston		
	(3)	(3) David Holzhauer		Michael D. Robinson		
	(ځ)	Robert M. Hussey	(8)			
	valuat	consideration of the sum of dolla ble consideration paid to each of t ign, and hereby does assign, trans	he und	lersigned, the undersigned agree(s)		
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9)	9) Hand Held Products, Inc.				
(10) Insett address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 4619 Jordan Road, Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153				
	United	d States, its territories, dependenc plications for patent and any Lette	ies and	ntire right, title and interest for the I possessions, in the invention, and ent which may be granted therefor,		
(11) Insert Identification of	(11)	CUSTOMIZABLE OPTICAL R	EADI	<u>R</u>		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(Case No. 283-357.01)				
for which the undersigned have executed an application for pate States of America		pplication for patent in the United				
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13) Atternative identification (13) U.S. Application No.10/408,885						

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0184

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) George S. Blasiak, of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness, whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	4/29/03	Signature	Joseph Walczyk	(SEAL)
Date _		Signature	Dieter-Fauth 1 2 1	(SEAL)
Date	April 29,2003	Signature	David Holzhauer	_(SEAL)
Date _	May 13, 2003	Signature	Robert M. Hussey	_(SEAL)
Date _	Min 22, 2003	Signature	Barry Keys	_(SEAL)
Date _	12-May-03	Signature	Joseph Livingston	_(SEAL)
Date	1-MAY03	Signature	Michael D. Robinson	_(SEAL)
Date		Signature		_(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

~ C		and the second	
Date	5/22/03	Witness Daniel Builds	
Date	5/22/63	Witness Cames C Montal	neri"
	northe data		
	4/29/03;5/13/03 5/1/03;5/13/03	Claire M Oregliterson	
	5/1/02/5/10/02	ELAINE MOUGHTERSON Notary Public, State of New York	
		Qualified in Cayuga County #4941112	
		Comm. Expires August 15th 20	

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) George S. Blasiak, of WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

a a contra a contra a contra		A	a to the second
In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	indersigned name(s).
Date 4/29/03	_ Signature	Joseph Walczyk	(SEAL)
Date 2003,05,07	Signature	Dieter Fauth Angel	(SEAL)
Date April 29,2003	Signature	David Holzhauer	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	Robert M. Hussey	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	Barry Keys	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	Joseph Livingston	(SEAL)
Date	Signature	Michael D. Robinson	(SEAL)
Date	Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also

sign here:	$ab = 0$ $7b^2$ A
Date 23,05,03	Witness Gluer for for the
Date 23.05.03	Witness Epites Fatter

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

i.

.....